
Cambridge City Council – Senior Management Structure September 2014 

 

Chief Executive 
Antoinette Jackson 

antoinette.jackson@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457001 

 
 

Director of Customer and Community  
Liz Bisset 

liz.bisset@cambridge.gov.uk 
  01223 457801 

Director of Environment 
Simon Payne 

simon.payne@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458517 

Director of Business Transformation 
Ray Ward 

ray.ward@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457007 

Head of Corporate Strategy 
Andrew Limb 

andrew.limb@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457004 

Head of Arts and Recreation 
Debbie Kaye 

debbie.kaye@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458633 

 
Head of City Homes 
Robert Hollingsworth 

robert.Hollingsworth@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458401 

Head of Community Development 
Trevor Woollams 

trevor.woollams@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457861 

Head of Estates and Facilities 
Vacant 

email.address@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457381 

Head of Strategic Housing  
Alan Carter 

alan.carter@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457948 

Head of Revenue and Benefits 
Alison Cole 

alison.cole@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457701 

Head of Planning 
Patsy Dell 

patsy.dell@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457103 

Head of Refuse and Environment  
Jas Lally 

jas.lally@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458572 

Head of Specialist Services 
Paul Necus 

paul.necus@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458510 

Head of Streets and Open Spaces 
Joel Carre 

joel.carre@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458201 

 
 Head of Tourism and CCM 

Emma Thornton 
emma.thornton@cambridge.gov.uk 

01223 457464 

Head of Finance 
Caroline Ryba 

caroline.ryba@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458134 

Head of HR 
Deborah Simpson 

deborah.simpson@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458101 

T 
Head of ICT  

James Nightingale 
james.nightingale@cambridge.gov.uk 

01223 457461 

Head of Internal Audit 
Steve Crabtree 

steve.crabree@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458181 

Head of Legal Services 
Simon Pugh 

simon.pugh@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457401 

Head of Property Services 
Dave Prinsep 

Dave.prinsep@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 457318 
01223 457341 

Head of Customer Service 
Jonathan James 

jonathan.james@cambridge.gov.uk 
01223 458601 
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